All data are considered to be unbinding reference values. We accept no liability for data selection that is not confirmed in writing. Pressure data refer, if not otherwise indicated, to liquids of Group II at +20°C.
304 Webshop Service 300,000 stock lines   •   Re-Coding service   •   Order online 24/7/365   •   Fast Delivery
5
Pneumatically actuated ball valves
Ball valves with pneumatic rotary actuators up to 40 bar
Actuator size*
DN PN Double act. Single act.
KH 14 P KH 14 P FS KH 14 P FO Rp 1/4“ 10 67 40 bar 1 2-F03

Rotary actuator: See above
�
Order example: KH 14 HD P **
Designation for the actuator options:
Ball valve made of stainless steel  . . . .-ES
�
Standard type
Actuator size*
G DN PN Double act. Single act.
KH 14 HD P KH 14 HD P FS KH 14 HD P FO G 1/4“ 6 69 500 bar 2-F03 2-F03
KH 38 HD P KH 38 HD P FS KH 38 HD P FO G 3/8“ 10 72 500 bar 2-F03 2-F03
KH 12 HD P KH 12 HD P FS KH 12 HD P FO G 1/2“ 13 83 500 bar 2-F03 2-F03
KH 34 HD P KH 34 HD P FS KH 34 HD P FO G 3/4“ 20 95 420 bar 6 6
KH 10 HD P KH 10 HD P FS KH 10 HD P FO G 1“ 25 113 315 bar 12 12
KH 114 HD P KH 114 HD P FS KH 114 HD P FO G 11/4“ 32 110 420 bar 12 12
KH 112 HD P KH 112 HD P FS KH 112 HD P FO G 11/2“ 40 130 420 bar 12 25
KH 20 HD P KH 20 HD P FS KH 20 HD P FO G 2“ 50 140 420 bar 25 25
* for dimensions and replacement actuators see page 310
for Namur connection and female thread
for Namur connection and female thread
for Namur connection and female thread
NAMUR valves
and NAMUR throttles
on page 416